UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

- l [}

This Second Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents
(“Amendment™) is made as of this 1st day of July, 1987, by and
among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 16,
1982, and known as Trust No. 55461 ("Trustee”), M-P Joint
Venture, an Illinois general partnership ("Partnership”™)
(Trustee and Partnership are sometimes collectively referred to
herein ss "Borrower®) and Citicorp Real Estate, Inc., a
Delaware ¢Corporation (“"Lender™)}.

T LTEMTENT

A. Pursuani 'to the terms of a Loan Agreement dated
June 13, 1983, by and among Trustee, Partnership, and Lender
(“Loan Agreement”), L2rder has agreed to make a8 loan (the
“Loan") to Borrower ia the maximum amount of $110,000,000.

vew

.
v

B. In accordance wih the terms of the Loan Agreement,
Trustee has executed and ceiivered to Lender a Mortgage Note
dated June 13, 1983, in the eriginal principel amount of
$110,000,000 (the "Note“). Truscee has also executed and
delivered a First Mortgage securing the Note, dated as of
June 12, 1983, recorded with the Ceolt County, Illinois,
Recorder of Deeds on June 29, 1983, zs Document No. 26666458
(the "Mortgage”). As further security for the performance of
Borrower's obligations, Borrower has del:ivered to Lenger the
following additional documents:

9GGTE

1. Security Agreement, dated as oi(June 13, 1983,
between Borrower and Lender.

2. Assignment of Construction Documents, dated as of
June 13, 1983, between Borrower and Lender.

3. Assignment of Architectural and Engineering
Documents, dated as of June 13, 1583, bestween Borrowei.a2ad
Lender.

4, Assignment of Rents and Leases, dated June 13,
1583, between Borrower and Lender, recorded with the Cook
County, Illinois, Recorder of Deeds on June 29, 1SE3, as
Document No. 26656459 {"Assignment of Rents and Lezses”™).

5. Assignment of Management, Maintenance, and
Service Doconents, dated as of June 13, 1583, between
Borrower and Lender.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f 2 < o

6. Guaranty, dated as of June 13, 1983, from
Metropolitan Structures, an Illinois general partnership
{("Structures”) and The Prudential Insurance Company of
America ("Prudential”), which are the two partners of the
Partnership.

7. Assignment of Partnership Interest, dated as of
June 13, 1983, between Prudential and Lender, securing
Prudential’'s obligations under the Guaranty.

8. Security Agreement and Assignment of Beneficial
Interest, dated as of June 13, 1983, between the
Pa tnership and Lender.

9. Assignment of License Agreement, dated as of
June 12,1983, between Borrower and Lender.

10. uniform Commercial Code Financing Statements in
connection with the Security Agreement and Assignment of
Partnership Intzcrest.

The Note was amended pursuant to a First Amendment to Note,
dated November 29, 1982 ("First Amendment to Note"). The Loan
Agreement, Mortgage, and each of the additional security docu-
ments described above were zmended pursuant to a First
Amendment to Mortgage and Other Y.0an Decuments, dated

Novembher 29, 1983 and as amendcd are ccollectively referred to
herein as the *“Loan Documents.”

C. Borrower has regquested thac /iz2nder increase the amount
£ the Loan by $25,000,000 (the “"Loan irncrease”), and Lender is
willing to provide the Loan Increase cn the terms and condi-
tions hereinafter set forth, including the¢ payment of the addi-
tional Loan Fee specified herein.

D. Lender and Borrower desire tfo azend the foan Documents
to refiect the Loan increase.

E. The execution and delivery of this aAmendment Ly
Borrower, and the consent thereto by Structures and Prafentiai,
as guarantors, is a condition precedent to Lender's obiicaltion
to disburse the Loan Increase.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as
follows:

REEMENTS
1. This Amendment, when executed by the parties hereto,

shall be incorporated into and constitute a part of the Loan

-2~

o
\J
-

e

9caqY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i v

3

Documents. The terms used in this Amendment shall have the
same definitions as set forth in the Loan Agreement, to the
extent that such terms are defined therein and are not rede-
fined in this Amendment.

2. The maximum principal amount of the Loan is hereby
increasad from $110,000,000 to $135,000,000. All references in
the Loan Agreement and Loan Documents to the sum of
=$110,000,000" (being the original maximum amount of the
indebtedness of Borrower to Lender) shall be deleted and
*$135,000,000" (in words and figures, as appropriate) shall be
substitrrted therefor. All references in the Loan Agreement ang
Loan Dociments to the Loan shall be deemed to refer to the
Loan, as increased in accordance with this Amendment.

3. Lenfier's obligation to disburse any portion of the
Loan Increase shall be conditioned upen Borrower's payment of a
Loan Fee in the awount of Two Hundred Fifiy Thousand Dollars
($250,000). SaifLoan Fee shall be deened fully earned and
immediately due and pavable upon the execution of this
Amendment, regardless of whether or not additional
disbursements of the Louan are made, unless such failure to
disburse is due to Lenacr’s default under the Loan Documents.

4. In addition to payurnt of the Loan Fee specified
above, Borrower shall have suticfied the follcwing conditions
prior to the first disbursemen{ of the Loan Increase:

(a) Borrower shall have Cvenished to Lender a Second
Amendment to Mortgage Note, betweern Trustee and Lender
{(“Second Amendment to Note").

(b} Borrower shall have furnished to Lender a
reaffirmation of the Guaranty frem Struliures angd
Prudential, which reaffirmation shall alse consent to the
increase of the Loan contained in this amencment.

WCQTEVLR

(c) Borrower shall have furnished to Lender an opin-
ion from counsel for the Borrower and Guarantors, 3a.form
and substance satisfactory to Lender, with respect t4 the
execution and delivery of this Amendment.

(d) Borrower shall have furnished to Lender an
updated survey of the proposed addition to the Project,

(e) Borrower shall have furnished to Lender an
endorsement to the Mortgage Title Insurance Policy
increasing the amount of said Mortgage Title Insurance
Policy by $25,000,000 (with such additional reinsurance as
may be required by Lender), dating Gown the effective date
of the Mortgage Title Insurance Policy to the date of such




UNOFFICIAL COPY. |

disbursement, insuring the absence of any encroachment by
the proposed addition shown on the survey delivered pursu-
ant to (d) above, and showing no exceptions to title.

(£) . Borrower shall have furnished such other documen-
tation as Lender may reasonably reguest in connection with
the increase in the amount of the Loan.

5. The Note, as amended by the First Amendment to Note
and Second Amendment to Note, continues to be secured by the
Loan Documents.

6. All references in the Loan Documents t£o the Note shall
be deemsd to refer to the Note, as amended by the First
Amendment ¢2 Note and Second Amendment to Note.

7. Excepht-as expressly provided herein, all the terms ani
provisions of tlie Loan Documents sheall remain in effect angd
unchanged, including but not limited to all limitations on
liability. In thelevent of any incensistency between the ternms
of the Loan Documents ard the terms of this Amendment, the
terms of this Amendmen: shall prevail. The parties hereby
confirm the Loan Documenls, except as amended hereby.

8. Anything in this Acgieement to the contrary notwith-
standing, the agreements of the rartnership and the Partners
contained herein and in the Loan AGreezent and in the Loan
Documents (except the liability ¢f the Guarentors under the
Guaranty) shall only be enforceable. @gainst and, in the even:
of a default by Borrower under the Lozr Agreement or under the
Loan Documents, the liability of the Fa.tnership shall be
collected only from, the interests in the Zioject owned by the
Partnership. Without limiting the generaiitv of the foregoing,
(i) no Partner shall have any individuzl or ‘personal liebility
in respect of any claim arising out of or relaled to the Lozn
Agreement or the Loan Documents (except the liability of the
Guarentors under the Guaranty); (ii) a deficit capital account
of any Partner in the Partnership shall not be deemed 2n asset
or property of the Partnership; (iii) no partner of Sirdctures
shall be individually or personally lisble in respect oi 2ny
claim arising out of or related to the Loan Agreement or ary of
the Loan Documents; and (iv) a deficit capital account of any
partner in Structures shall not be deemed an asset or property
of Structures.

g. This Agreement is executed by Trustee not perscnally
but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power znd
authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and
said Bank hereby warrants that it possesses full power and au-
thority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly
understood and agreed that nothing herein or in the Note

ACGTLILN




.,.-'1:}[&&.)
contained shall be construed as creating any liability on
Trustee persconally to pay the Note or any interest that may
accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing thereungder, or to
perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained
(it being understood and agreed that each of the provisions
hereof, except the warranty hereinabove contained in this
execution clause, shall constitute a condition and not a cove-
nant or agreement, regardless of whether the same may be
couched in language o0f a promise or covenant or agreement), ail
such liability, if any, being after claiming any right or secu-
rity hereunder, and that so far as Trusiee personally is con-
cerned, the Holders and the owner or owners of any indehtedness
accruing hereunder or under the Note shall look soleiy to any
one or more of: (1) the Real Estate and the rents, issues and
profits thereof, for the payment there2of by the enforcement of
the lien c¢reoted by the Mortgage, as amended, in the manner

therein and 1n <¢he Note provided; (2) any other security given

to secure said irndebtedness; or (3) the personal liability of
Guarantors.

AGGTEVLR




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this
Amendment as of the day and year first above-written.

BORROWER:
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
but as Trustee, as aforesaid

Attest: {i// By igé%;ﬁéézf’\\h_

It— %.:440///3
529%54“‘é54977

M-P JOINT VENTURE, an Illinois

general partnership
Attest:

By The Prudentizal Insurance
Company 0f REmerica, a
Its New Jersey corporation

By //iafvé///gézlﬂhf’

(\l \( bt [ftet et~

By

Metropolitan Structures,
an Illinois general
gartnership

By Matc P'ooert1es. an
{11¥nmisylimipéc
pe;shﬂp{ a Gener

IGGTEVLR

CITICORP REAL ESTATE, 1IXC.,

a2 Delaware co*poratlon
S /
//// ‘/’f _;J [% /&/f .//'4
fts :i‘CL‘/5Qp74khzw — -

i

\

/
g




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Document was prepared
by and should be returned to
Valerie B. Jarrett
Sonnenschein Carlin Nath

& Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 876-7471

Att?S{/;_/; e, 7
i ~ ! e’
By AU T

Its_ S Clanonwds o/ fF opk,




-
P Se s lartry gy o

————

UNOFFICIAL COPY
SR B

S

At e e S kit e e = et mi @ i g w @ cm - e ———

"_— PARCEL 1:

’ Hcridinn, \rhich parcel of 1and :La ‘b ur.!'.d a:xd

said E. South Water Street was dedicated by instrument ru:ocdo’ '!.n . N
/- the Becotder's Office of Cook County, Illizols on the Ird Daylof . - N
F0 Hay. 1972 ‘a8 Docunent Fo. 21889519; | ST Sy

'Ilmnce E.ast along the !Ieum:d extension of sadd R """':f“.' "'-"z'-"-"* ﬁ‘a’

parallel line a distance of 119,706 fest to an fatersection with e 7 B

!;parc—el of land, couwprised of a part of each of lots 7, B

- 9, 10°aad 11 {n Block 6 in the Illipoia Central Railrcad Company's

subdivision of lots 1 to 6, inclusive, in Block 6 in Fort Dearborn

Addition to Chicago, also of the addition to s2id Block 6 and a subdivisice

of tots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 6 4n Block 11 in Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago,

also of Additfon to asaid Lots, in the Southwest Quarter of Section 10, .
Township 39-nazth, Renge 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian as per B
plat recorded ianuary 21, 1856 in Book 98 of Mapa, Page 36, 2B Docuseat

Ro. 66635, in Coeck County, Illinois;

Together with o-prrt of vacated X. Beaubiex Cou 0 feet
vide lying East of and cdjoiniug saild lots 7, 8,-95\10 = in B].ock

6 aforeeaid; and

.. Part of the lands lying Eari of and adjolx pft Desrborn .
Addition to Chicago, being the vhoie o outhyest fractional quarter

of Section 10, Township 39 North, Regfe 14 Eadt of the Third Principal. - 5
setbed as follm-ra

: of ;ai» S

£ 3 ersaction of uid SOuth <. —, ;

50 fret of satd Lot 11, and I° 7"
Bt

Begizming on the S th 1
in Block 6, aforesatd,
1ipe with the East 1
nmning '

. Thence North aleng line of the Yoat
61 50 feet of said Lots 11, 10, 9, 8 and 7 in Blotk 5, aforesaid, a
distance of 100,986 feet to the point of intersectics of sald Zast
1ine of the Weat 61.50 feet of Lot 7 with the Westwara Fxtrension of
a 1line 195.00 feat, measured at right angles, South frorm znd parallcl
with thae South line of E. South Water Streest, 92.00 feet wiis, S -

the East line of sald H. Beaubier Court vacated by Ordinsnce pnaud N « 3
by the City Council of the ' City of C‘.x:lcago on the Sth Day of July, e
1972, and vecorded fn maid recorder's office on the 8th day of = - S
Deccaber. 1972 as Document Bo. 22152086; T

-

'menca E’ast along said line 195.00 feet, seagured -
at right angles. South from and parallel with the South 1ine of'

said B. South Water Street 92,00 feet wide (gaid parallel line ™.
being perpendicular to seid East .dme ‘of vacxted ﬁ. Beaubien Court) ’

. _a distxnca af 166.50 feat, ] .

S R LN P S & ,uaz-81—067180

P} el . - - :
RIS Schedule ; ‘_'Pogq . MNo™ 1 ﬂ-"-"‘-’wfr}"' Ky,
STROL Lo R I O

{SSUING OFFICE COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQRY,

Thence North along a line 164,50, feet, measured
perpendicularly, East frowm and parallel with said Eagt line of
vacated N, Beaublen Court, and along a Northward extension thereof,

- 8 distance of 220.34 feet to an intersectfon with a line 20.66 -
feet, meagured perpendicularly, South froz and parallel with the
centerline of said E. South Water Street, 92.00 feot wide;

THence Bast nlong said Last: mnrioncd parallel
line a adztance of 76.50 feet,.to.m intersection with the Northward
extension oF a Iine 241.007F&eE; maasured’perpendicularly, Bost
from and parailel with said EBast line of vacated H. Beaubien Court;

- ‘\“ [ 7.."5" '-/.4‘ 1"\—\, e

[y - ) '.~P-d

Theoce Soulh along: said Horthward extcnsion. and
along said parallel iine) a diatance ‘of 323.013 feet to an intersection
vith the North 1ine ol Parcel, "EY in Plat: of Mid~Anerica” a Resubdivision
of the Prudential and 11)linois Cent:ral ‘Subdivi,sion {which resubdivieion
was recorded io said Reéo de:'s OEEice on': tha 20th day of Rovmber,
1957 in Book 50% of Plat wi- .ngeB kel b bor.h :anlusiva,
Document ¥o, 1705991&), .1{ D Q i |

- . . - - - - . - - .
. - . * PR L - . R
- fz -4 LA 1"‘! AR S D

. Thcnce 'Heat: along uid"!forl:h 150 ot Patcel g - T e

distance of 241.00 feet to the Nort'¥wst cornie?of said Parcel 'r' - T
" (said Northwest corner of Parcel "¢ \eirg a point oo said Eut '

1ine of vacated N, Beaublen Court), Lo

Thence Westwardly slong a straight .'Line »
diacance of 50.008 fect to tha Southeast corner OF said Lot 11 1
Block 6, aforesaid; acd

Thence West along the South line of satd Lot 11
in Block 6, aforesaid, a disl:ance of 69,71 feet to the poiu': of
beginning,

_ metaining 53 ?77.76 aquare feer. of land, uore or lesa.
Excapting from satd parcel of land that part l:hereof bmmded _'-,'_'-ij“.-.d-.‘..'-,:_-._ T
and described gs follows: :

9SSTELH

Begioning at that cormer of said parcel of land '
situated on the East liae of said vacated ¥. Beaubfen Courr at the L
Northwest corper of Parcel "5 of “Plat of Hid—A:erj.ca aforeuid

and runnins

' ‘mance Heamrdly along a straight e (vbich if LA
extended will intersect the West line of said vacated N, Bennbien )
Court at the Southwest corner of Lot 11 ia Block 6, aforeuid), .
distance of 8,001 feet to au fintersectiom with a line which is 8.00

-feet, meagured perpendicularly, West from and parallnl n'.th said :
" Esst lige of vacated H. Beaubien Courc. T R A-"ic,

/” v.‘u ",
“‘:-,}1

CREIT TT TeE T :'j._'s:h‘eéure A-5 " “poger

S

]
ROR I

ISSUING OFFIiCE COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

conrg.

AFrrombIl T

_ Thence North along said parallel itne a distanca
: "+ of 102,528 feet to an intersection with the Wegtvard extension of’
' "g21d line 195.00 feet, measured perpendicularly, South from and
parallel with the South line of aaid E. South ﬂater Street, 92.00
. feet wide, :

Ihence Eas-t along said extended line a distance 1
of 8.00 feet to an intersection with said.Eaat lina of ‘vacated H. .
Beaubier Court; and -::"":f,—\x.

h.-‘-"'- \' -
L-t’.l; 4 i
‘rheucv South along aai g 11ne of f" va-““ted N
Beaubfen Coure; a distance of 102, 623 eet to the point of beginning;

["T .:,:\-% d“;?" g..J
And lying beisd and axtending dbwmra Lfrom a

Horizontal plane kLaving an: elevatiionuof 6190 feel: above Chicngo

O R B I
Cley Pars. :.“f- *z‘ ‘L\ aF '\g R
Aod excepting fron said Parcel'Fi {and cbi.artithereot .
bmmded and described d foll H o~ E E: 4 N o
. : N U T SRR
Baginnins ac :ha: corner: c-‘ Yaid Pan #é land

' ;s.i‘tuated on the East line of unidgvi_}!éd iy Beavbien COu:t at the " _‘7 . -
Northvest corner of Parcel g “of:F la"‘!;,of Hi&—ﬁerict", aforesaid,
and tunning ) v--'*'.’" ’ . :

. _‘:q:_;_','."-:“’

Thence North along said East 1ine of vareted H,
Beeubien Court a distance of 102.673 feet to‘an intersectfon with
aaid line 195.00 feet, measured perpendiculeriy, Sooth from and
parallel wvith the South line of E. South Water SLreer, 92 00 feet
wide; :

_C&_
Thence East along said parallel line {said o E w}
parallel 1ins being perpendicular to said East line of mq‘ed H. o >
Beaubien (:ourt), a diatance of 117,382 feat' R © SEDs A &;‘r
s 'rhenca South nlong a line pamllel wir.h uid Ent «f’ ST g,}
. - 1fne of vacated N, Beaubien Court, a distance of 102. 673 feet to an St T = m

fotersection with the Horth lins said Parcel "£" in "Plat of Hid- - CEE e
Anerica®, aforesald; and

Theace West along said Horth lina of Parcel "X a
distance of 117.882 feet to the point of beginning;

Any lying below, and exl:end:lng dovovard from, ap . ..
inclined plane ris{ng from an elevation of 10.50 feet abova Chicego .

City Datun along aaid Horth line of Parcel "K" to an alava\:iou oE
10.83 feet above Chicago City Datum, along said line which 1= - A R
195.00 fect, messured perpendicularly, South' “from_and para.‘!lal v:ll:h B S

. said Sautb line of K. Souc:h ﬂtet Stxaet, 92 00 i’eel: v:f.de _{é)'- , )

S pa5-0-999.0000/1 o

" iSsUiNG omc's COPY T




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

e b —

ety Bwm o eia e e e ———

And excepting from said Parcel'.'of iand that part thereof
(heretofore dedicated for E. South Vater Street) Bounded and deseribagd
ag followa: .

. Begfoning at that corner of said parcel of land
which 18 164.50 feet, measured perpendicularly, East from a Borthward
~oem  extension of ths Eaat line of vacated N, Beaubier Court, snd 20.66
fect, wensyred perpendicularly, South from the centerlina of said
B, Souln water Street, 92,00 feet wide, and running

Thence fagt alori; a line 20.66 feet, weasured
perpendicularle, South from and parallel with the Centerlins of E.

"_5“: Water Street a dis
vith said Pagt line ‘of vacated « Beaubicr Court; and

'l’hence North along parallel 1ine, =ud along & - o
Rorthward extension cbereof, a distanca of 25.34 feat to the point '
of bcginning.

And lying belov and extending dovowvard from the

inclined planes establisbing tha uppsr linits of the lend, property, -

' and space dedicated for E. Sonth Vatet Stroot, 92,00 feet wiles . . L

- L. _.'*. o e TR e A S ' H
e 224 _ - S

Perpatual right xnd cisement tor the baasﬂ.: of ?aroel 1 to G 2 ¥

construct, raintain and repair caissons, columns and other necessary
supports in that part of tbe land under the West 117.832 fest of the

East 251 feat of Parcel 1 for bufldings to be constructed vpon eaid X
Parcel I end sdjoining property as crested by easement agreement between
I11ino1s Central Gulf Railroad Company, a corporation of Delawars, and
Azerican Bational Bank and Trust Compasy of Chicago, a netionsl bsuking -
associarion, as Trustee under Trust Xo. 75802, dated October 7, 1976 and_ .
recorded October 7, 1976 as Document Nunber 23665779 and as swended by -

avendsent dated Oc:obar 6 1977 and recorded Gctohe: 11. 19?7 u Docmant '
K@b&r 2&141634. :7-_~.;.-: o Epy . :

\-‘i

;;;; az_—ql-uanso

“ISSUING OFFICE Copy -~




UNOFFICIAL CORY;

T o:s-o-m-oo:o

PARCEL 3:

Perpetual right and easexzent for the benefit of Parcel 1 to
place, maintain and ropeir (aod to replace if destroyed) the structure,
foundations snd supports at the approximate locations within dedicated
East South Water Streel as shown and described on Sheet 2 of Plat of
dedication dated April 14, 1972 made by Illinois Central Raflrosd Company,
recorded May 3, 1972 as Document Number 21889519, as:

{1) i’.eaérﬁed in Plat of dedication recor;ied as
Docuzent Nuocber 218895190; and

(2) Conveyed nr Deed dated October 7, 1976
recarded Mcober 7, 1976 as Docwment™

Perpetual right and easement for the benefir of Parcel 1
created by Trustee's deed dated July 5, 1972 and recordes Decesber 8,
1972 as Document Nusber 22152107, made by Avericao Katfoux) Bank and
Trust Coupany of Chicago, not personally, but as Trustee vudrr the
provisions of Deeds in Trust duly recorded 2nd delivered to aid Truatee
in pursuance of certain Trust Agreements, rrust Xccbers 30316, Y5302 and -
75306, respectively, to Illinois Central Railroad Coopany for the perpetusl
Tight to comstruct, maintain and repaivr supporting colvmns, caisaous ard

‘beans for building or buildings in that part of tbe following dmriw e,

~ reel eatace lyin.g horth of tba Sou!:h 1ine of said Parcel 1. _

AII of tbo Lmd, property and space in that part

of Raorth Beacbien Court, a vacated Streat, 50 feal wide (fomarly -

known ag Central Avenue), a8 shown on the plat of tha Subdivision -

of Tots 1 to 6, both fnclusive, {n Block €, in Fort Dearborn addition

to Chicago, also of addition to said Block 6, and subdivision of
‘tote 1, 2,3, 5 and 6 in Block 11 in Port Dearborn Additiom’ Lo
Chicngo, ulso of Mdition to sald lots, vhich plat was recordad
Javuery 21, 1856 in Book 98 of Maps, Page 36 as Document Fumber

i A i S sl g -

¥ A

{

¥ISOTE

K

66635, m Cook Count:y, Illinoic, uhich i bounded and dcscribed ;., L

P

!l\,ll. e
! --'

| etINa AESIRE ~rov

82—81—067180 L




UNOFFICIAL COPY

~VELAS £ ANV WL LAUDETE T SCHEDULE ~ Tcontd.

Beginning on the Eagt line of said Horth

Beaubien Court, at the Nortkweat corner of parcel "K"” as shown and
described on the Plat titled Plar of Hid~America, a resubdivision
of the Prudentfal and Illinois Central Subdivision (which plat was
recorded 1n the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois on Noveober 20, 1957 as Document Xunber 17069914); and
running thence Westwardly along a straight line (which if exteaded,
will {nzerrecr the West line of gaid.North 'Beaubien Court, at the
Southeast Coruer of Lot 11 io7; Block‘ﬁ 4o aaid Subdivision of Lots
in Block 6 onu 11, in Fort Dearborn Additién to Chicago), a distance
of 8.001 feet. ry sn intersection wi:h 8 line which is 8.00 feer,
measured perpendicrlarly, West: frcn and parallel with said FPast
line of North Beautiea Court; “thende’ Horth along said parallel
line, a distance of 510.626 faet' to an intersection with the South
line, extended East, of Pa"' Soath‘ 'Har.et Screet, 66 feet wide, as
said East South Water Stxe.er 1a’ locaéed An Port Dearborn Addition
to Chicago; thence East atdag watd’ Easmrd extensfon of the South

. . 1ine of East South Water Streif, 4 dfsedncelof '8.00 feet to an

", 1 iotersection with said Bast line rf :thﬂgm.bien Court; aod : - SR
= thedce South along said East. line,vt ubien Court, a diatance

: .‘ of 310.671 feet to the point 10! bes:ln ﬂ'n,;, and vhich lies-below and - ’
" éxtends dowmward from a borizontal. plm baving ‘&n elevation of »
6.90 feet abm Chieago City Datun. .

PARCRI. 5t

i Perpeturl rights and easement

as created by Boulevard Tovers eagsemcnts, reservations, crvcenantsg and
restrictions by and among Anerican Xational Bank and Trust ..c'.a?cny of
Chicago, &3 Trustee under Trust ¥o. 46448, Anerican National Z.uk and

Trust Cowpany of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust No. 55461 and Aseviesn | -
Natfonal Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Foo -~ - -
75802 dated June 13, 1983 and recorded June 29, 1983 ag Documenv. /.y T LT
Hunber - 26665507 - -+ for parking, pedestrian areas,’ mpporc ST
Truck Docks; loc]r.nr m, ground wvater drainage, gas service lipe, : . .57 .5"_.-:' R
energy’ magement syaten, fire command and elevator conl:rol, party vnll.,f E 2V

and coemon trash TOOR. -

’

PARCE'L/ 6'.'

’ /-’ - Perpetual right aud easeaent for tha benefit of Parcel 1,
created by slab pupport easement dated Kovember 15, 1979 and recorded
Decexber 5, 1979 as Document Humber 25268633, made by Metropolitan Two
I11{nois Center in favor of American Hational Bank and Trust Company of .- .
. Chicago, #2s Trustee under Trust No. 75802, to utilize certain atructures S
AR or property deacribed therain to aupport: structures oo Parcel 1. ORRUCRNR PRI

T 98gTeLEy .

Pl A
~ - Sc'mdulo S
\‘ - 11 Tl

* 0150939000071 - T
(CCHIMEG NECING NNV




contd. m, Qb anncias-

-,-.. .- - ik . P T e )

. S . . e R .
et ,,\. . SR . . ,--
. ’

R Reciprocal easezents and rights for the beoefit of Parcel 1
to use the concourse Ievel of " Tvo Illinols Center" as created by .
Rec:tprocal Eagenent Agreement by and between Metropolitan Two Illinois .
Center and American National Bank and Trust Coxpany of Chicago, as * - :-‘
Trustee under Trust Agreedent dated June 11, 1971, Imown as Trust No. 2.‘-
75802 and American Hational Bank azd Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustes
under Trucc Agreement dated September ;T 71579 known as Trust Ho. 46448
dated Pebruscy 2, 1982 and 1:emordéd‘.i?,_bruury._?,.~ 982 as Docunent Number
26133433 4n ook County, Ill:f.nois T ey '

»,

i T3

mrmﬁ**f-‘-‘-‘%

ISSUING OFFlCE COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[P EH
é R R L%
078 A8 LTRNEE LpLY nWdE sbedgd
A ame r mammar
649" 52% CIeMEY (- 545G

~87~431556




